

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Cr1.P.No.9384 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	08.09.2023	<u>DUPPALA VENKATA RAMANA, J</u> Sri Subba Rao, learned counsel representing Sri Nimmagadda Satyanarayana, learned counsel for the petitioners is present. At the time of hearing, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor submitted that though stay was not granted by this Court at the inception or subsequent proceedings thereto, trial could not be completed and that necessary direction may be given to the concerned. Considering the request, the trial Court is directed to proceed with the trial expeditiously and conclude the case on or before 30.10.2023. Post the matter on 30.10.2023. DUPPALA VENKATA RAMANA, J <i>Vnb</i> <i>Mjl/*</i>	