

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.P. No.9384 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Remarks
03	29.11.2023	<u>KSR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This Court by order dated 08.09.2023 directed the trial Court to proceed with the trial and conclude the same on or before 30.10.2023. As the trial has not been concluded on or before 30.10.2023, the learned Principal Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kandukur addressed a letter dated 28.10.2023 to the Registry seeking extension of time. The said letter is taken on file as I.A.No.1 of 2023 by the Registry. In view of the facts and circumstances explained by the Court below, time is extended for a further period of four (4) weeks from today for disposal of C.C.No.755 of 2016 on the file of the Court of the Principal Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kandukur. I.A.No.1 of 2023 is ordered accordingly. <u>Justice K.SURESH REDDY</u> bss	