

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI. P. No.9384 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	07.02.2025	<u>KSR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1/2025</u> This Court by order dt. 08.09.2023 directed the trial court to proceed with the trial expeditiously and conclude the case on or before 30.10.2023. Now, the learned trial Judge has addressed a letter dt. 06.01.2025 requesting extension of time for three more months for disposal of the case. The said letter is placed as I.A.No.1/2025. Considering the request of the learned trial Judge, time granted by order of this court dt. 28.06.2024 is hereby extended for a period of another three months from today. Accordingly, the I.A. is ordered. <u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u> MVA	

--	--	--	--